Illinois law.
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Section 360.640  Effective Date of Revocation or Suspension; Service 

A revocation or suspension of license issued by the Secretary is effective when served upon the respondent unless another date is specified.  A suspension of license shall not exceed 30 days. All revocations or suspensions shall remain effective and enforceable, except to the extent they are stayed, modified, terminated, or set aside by the Secretary.  Service of the revocation or suspension of license shall be made upon every respondent by hand delivery or by certified mail, return receipt requested.  Delivery to the United States Postal Service shall be presumed to constitute delivery to the respondent. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 14957, effective September 9, 2011)
